504166339 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4213016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON BANK	01/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSAL ACOUSTIC & EMISSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1925 HWY. 51 WEST	
City:	STOUGHTON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5859393
Patent Number:	7712305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: MARTA S. LEVINE

Address Line 1: **QUARLES & BRADY LLP**

Address Line 2: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144930.00019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTA S. LEVINE
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=43295151_1#page1.tif source=43295151_1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040868 FRAME: 0273

504166339

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Holder:

Universal Acoustic & Emission Technologies, Inc.

(formerly known as Universal Silencer, LLC)

Secured Party:

Johnson Bank

Reel/Frame Nos.:

020817/0270 and 020768/0365

Date of Recordation of Security Interests:

April 14, 2008 and April 4, 2008

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the Secured Party terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the patents shown in the attached Schedule, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Patent Holder any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the patents that the Secured Party may hold, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

Johnson Bank

Bv:

Title:

Date:

Name:

Certificate of Transmittal

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) on the date indicated below:

Date: January 6, 2017 By: Marka Kevine

Patent Holder:

Universal Acoustic & Emission

Secured Party: Reel/Frame Nos.:

Date of Recordation of Security Interests:

Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as Universal Silencer, LLC)
Johnson Bank
020817/0270 and 020768/0365
April 14, 2008 and April 4, 2008

SCHEDULE

U.S. Patents

Patent Title	Pat. No. / App. No.	Issue / Filing Date
REDUCED COST VENT SILENCER	PN: 5859393 AN: 08858516	Issued: Jan. 12, 1999 Filed: May 19, 1997
EXHAUST AFTERTREATMENT SYSTEM WITH SPIRAL MIXER	PN: 7712305 AN: 11508652	Issued: May 11, 2010 Filed: Aug. 23, 2006

QB\43252626.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040868 FRAME: 0275